Civil Service Board

Board Address

P.O. Box 32, Thibodaux, LA
70302

Board Contact

Sheila Boudreaux

Board e-mail
boudreauxsb@lafourchegov.or
g

Board Phone

985-493-6657

Board Meeting Time and
Location
Quarterly or when needed @
5:30 PM @ 402 West 5th St.,
Thibodaux, LA 70301

Board Members Board Member e-mail

Marcel Lovelace, Chair mlovelacel37@charter.net
Robert Cavell, Vice-Chair
J. Walker Jones, Jr.
Janel Bourgeois

Adam Lefort

Board Creation
Information
Home Rule Charter
Section 4

Board Member
Composition

Five Appointments:

1- Tulane Alumni
1- Lafourche Parish
Bar
1- NSU Alumni
Federation
1- Southern
University Alumni
1-LSU Alumni
Association

Board Member Term

4 Years

Board Member
Appointed Date

Board Member Term

Expiration Date

Board Member
Resolution Number

5/29/2017
7/11/2019
8/7/2017
3/10/2020
4/13/2021

5/28/2021
7/11/2023
8/7/2021
3/9/2024
4/12/2025

17-074
Civil Service League
Civil Service League
20-074
20-082



