Civil Service Board

Board Address

P.O. Box 32, Thibodaux, LA 70302

Board Contact

Sheila Boudreaux

Board e-mail

boud reauxsb@lafour chegov.or

g

Board Phone

985-493-6657

Board Creation

Information

Home Rule Charter Section 4

Board Member Composition

Five Appointments:

1- Tulane Alumni 1- Lafourche Parish

Bar

1- NSU Alumni Federation 1- Southern University Alumni

1-LSU Alumni Association

Board Member Term

Board Meeting Time and Location

Quarterly or when needed @ 5:30 PM @ 402 West 5th St., Thibodaux, LA 70301 4 Years

Board Members	Board Member e-mail	Board Member	Board Member Term	Board Member
		Appointed Date	Expiration Date	Resolution Number
Marcel Lovelace, Chair	mlovelace137@charter.net	5/29/2017	5/28/2021	17-074
Robert Cavell, Vice-Chair		7/11/2019	7/11/2023	Civil Service League
J. Walker Jones, Jr.		8/7/2017	8/7/2021	Civil Service League
Janel Bourgeois		3/10/2020	3/9/2024	20-074
Adam Lefort		4/13/2021	4/12/2025	20-082